
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/11/23 at 12:33:23 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Lease

Last owned in Florida

30,539  Last reported odometer reading

2019 BUICK ENCORE
PREFERRED
VIN: KL4CJASB8KB771581
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
1.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:
Fleet & Lease Auto Sales LLC

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2019 2022

Type of owner Personal lease Lease

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 8 mo. 1 yr. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Michigan Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 11,114/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 30,539 ---

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources


GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM
vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

11,114 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/02/2019 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

01/16/2019 1 Lunghamer Buick GMC
Waterford, MI
248-461-1000
lunghamerbuickgmc.com

4.6 / 5.0
182 Verified Reviews

2,044 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

02/22/2019 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterford, MI

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

02/22/2019 28 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterford, MI

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

-

-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://my.gm.com/recalls


Title #MI1026710000

07/02/2019 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterford, MI

Registration issued or renewed

08/27/2019 7,686 Lunghamer Buick GMC
Waterford, MI
248-461-1000
lunghamerbuickgmc.com

4.6 / 5.0
182 Verified Reviews

2,044 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/19/2020 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterford, MI

Registration issued or renewed

01/22/2021 17,136 Lunghamer Buick GMC
Waterford, MI
248-461-1000
lunghamerbuickgmc.com

4.6 / 5.0
182 Verified Reviews

2,044 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

06/29/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterford, MI

Registration issued or renewed

07/15/2021 24,658 Lunghamer Buick GMC
Waterford, MI
248-461-1000
lunghamerbuickgmc.com

4.6 / 5.0
182 Verified Reviews

2,044 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

11/19/2021 30,481 Lunghamer Buick GMC
Waterford, MI
248-461-1000
lunghamerbuickgmc.com

4.6 / 5.0
182 Verified Reviews

2,044 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Dash trim panel replaced/repaired

11/20/2021 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

12/07/2021 Service Facility Vehicle reconditioned

02/11/2022 Buick Dealer
Waterford, MI

Vehicle offered for sale

03/03/2022 30,539 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle sold

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-



Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/06/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/21/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #0146454856

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Brown

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often title a
car in one state but register it to be driven in another.

06/30/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #0146454856

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Brown

03/20/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #0146454856

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Brown

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.
Learn More

07/11/2023 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with
Automatic Crash Response, Roadside
Assistance and Remote Door Unlock by
pressing the blue OnStar button Learn more

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing company then
collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this
2019 BUICK ENCORE PREFERRED (KL4CJASB8KB771581).

2019 BUICK ENCORE PREFERRED

VIN: KL4CJASB8KB771581

Estimated start date of warranty: 02/22/2019

Last CARFAX reading reported on 03/03/2022: 30,539 miles

Today's Date: 07/11/2023

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage Expired
Drivetrain 72 months or 70,000 miles 20 months or 39,461 miles
Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles 44 months or 49,461 miles
Corrosion 72 months or unlimited mileage 20 months or unlimited mileage
Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same
Roadside No data reported to CARFAX
Safety belt & inflatable restraint 120 months or unlimited mileage 68 months or unlimited mileage
Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes

Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty.
Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details.
Transferable: No cost, unlimited owners covered. Roadside Assistance: See notes
below. Safety Restraint: Safety belt coverage 10/Unlimited for new vehicles sold in
the state of Kansas. Specific Components: See notes below. Maintenance:
Alignment and wheel balancing are considered maintenance after 7,500 miles.
2019 model year vehicles receive one maintenance visit during the first year of
ownership. Notes: Includes surface corrosion, batteries, adjustments, alternate
transportation, roadside assistance, tires prorated. Includes courtesy
transportation, roadside assistance, transferable, no deductible.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into
account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or
ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only valid for vehicles
manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the BUICK
website.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/11/23 12:33:23 PM (CDT)

http://www.buick.com/


© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/11/23 12:33:23 PM (CDT)

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

CARFAX Buyback Coverage:
07/11/2023 - 07/11/2024

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2019 BUICK ENCORE PREFERRED

VIN:
KL4CJASB8KB771581

Driveline:
Front wheel drive

Body Style:
4 Door Wagon/Sport Utility

Engine:
1.4L I4 F DOHC 16V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

Severe Damage:

Salvage/Junk
Rebuilt/Reconstructed

Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

Odometer Problems:

Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Not Actual Mileage

Lemon history:

Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

